
2020 NJSSC STATE RACE

TEAM TOTALS (seconds)

Place Team Combined Women

1 Trailsweepers A 275.64

2 Ramapo A 285.15

3 SCNJ A 307.36

4 Craigmeur A 325.77

High Life A DNQ

Ramapo B DNQ

SCNJ B DNQ

Short Hills A DNQ

Place Team Combined Men

1 Ramapo A 323.60

2 Trailsweepers A 325.64

3 SCNJ A 343.77

4 Craigmeur A 356.42

5 High Life A 412.98

6 Ramapo B 443.43

7 Short Hills A 479.72

SCNJ B DNQ

Place Team Combined Women Combined Men Team Total

1 Trailsweepers A 275.64 325.64 601.28

2 Ramapo A 285.15 323.60 608.75

3 SCNJ A 307.36 343.77 651.13

4 Craigmeur A 325.77 356.42 682.19

High Life A DNQ 412.98 DNQ

Ramapo B DNQ 443.43 DNQ

SCNJ B DNQ 479.72 DNQ

Short Hills A DNQ DNQ DNQ
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2020 NJSSC STATE RACE

GS RESULTS ‐ INDIVIDUAL

Women

Place Team Time (seconds)

1 Kerry Finch Trailsweepers A 40.77

2 Dawn Mazzanti  Craigmeur A 41.57

3 Carol  Tomassetti Trailsweepers A 46.18

4 Marissa DeSouter Ramapo A 47.55

5 Carlene Bassell Ramapo A 47.62

6 Karen Lynch Ramapo A 48.28

7 Sharon Weston Ramapo A 48.85

8 Grace Clark SCNJ A 49.16

9 Klara  Volencova SCNJ A 49.83

10 Karen Sanderson Ramapo A 50.77

11 Jackie Conlan SCNJ A 51.33

12 Brianne Rachmiel Craigmeur A 51.72

13 Sandy  Schwinzer Trailsweepers A 53.40

14 Pam  Berberich SCNJ A 56.60

15 Ginny  Newman SCNJ A 60.89

16 Kelly Kalas Craigmeur A 69.12

Marcia  Postalian Short Hills A DNF

Racer
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2020 NJSSC STATE RACE

GS RESULTS ‐ INDIVIDUAL

Men

Place Team Time (seconds)

1 Andy  Barnett High Life A 38.61

2 JP Madarasz Ramapo A 39.18

3 Chris Yombor Craigmeur A 39.24

4 Jim Tomassetti Trailsweepers A 39.26

5 Ryan Ballentine Trailsweepers A 39.49

6 Jay Henry SCNJ A 39.54

7 Garrett Wafler Ramapo A 39.67

8 Jonathan Blumers SCNJ A 39.73

9 Igor Manoylovich Ramapo A 41.75

10 Jeff  Viglielmo Trailsweepers A 41.98

11 Dale Ziegenfelder Trailsweepers A 42.52

12 Jim Hollister Craigmeur A 43.08

13 Mike Rothenburg Trailsweepers A 43.11

14 Chip Miller SCNJ A 43.56

15 Trey Miller SCNJ A 44.04

16 Todd Chronin High Life A 44.62

17 Stu Bassell Ramapo A 44.71

18 Rob McDonald Craigmeur A 44.76

19 Mike Diederich Ramapo A 44.92

20 Tom Milner Short Hills A 44.97

21 Nicholas Miller SCNJ A 45.04

22 Bill Sidlovsky Ramapo A 47.13

23 Dennis Curnyn Ramapo B 47.86

24 Dan Kalas Craigmeur A 50.31

25 Kris Clark SCNJ B 51.06

26 Jay  Millard SCNJ B 53.12

27 Al Pierce Ramapo B 53.32

28 Ken Glick Ramapo B 54.05

29 John McAndris SCNJ A 54.16

30 Chris  Cooney High Life A 57.84

31 Pat Fusco SCNJ B 60.27

32 Paul Paffendorf Ramapo B 63.47

33 Tom Boehm Short Hills A 63.91

34 Don Leck Short Hills A 64.16

35 Kerry Coffman Short Hills A 66.82

36 Bob Quinn Craigmeur A 68.51

37 Dave  Young High Life A 68.73

38 Wayne Haines High Life A 82.89

Craig Haines High Life A DNF

Dan  Peterson Short Hills A DNF

Matt O'Connor SCNJ B DNR

Racer
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2020NJSSC STATE RACE

SLALOM RESULTS ‐ INDIVIDUAL

Women

Place Team Time (seconds)

1 Kerry Finch Trailsweepers A 39.06

2 Dawn Mazzanti  Craigmeur A 41.67

3 Sharon Weston Ramapo A 45.13

4 Carol  Tomassetti Trailsweepers A 45.84

5 Marissa DeSouter Ramapo A 46.92

6 Karen Lynch Ramapo A 49.65

7 Sandy Schwinzer Trailsweepers A 50.39

8 Jackie Conlan SCNJ A 50.96

9 Brianne Rachmiel Craigmeur A 51.18

10 Klara  Volencova SCNJ A 52.37

11 Carlene Bassell Ramapo A 52.62

12 Grace Clark SCNJ A 53.71

13 Karen Sanderson Ramapo A 53.82

14 Pam  Berberich SCNJ A 59.49

15 Ginny  Newman SCNJ A 64.09

16 Kelly Kalas Craigmeur A 70.51

17 Marcia  Postalian Short Hills A 81.17

Racer

Page 4 of 7



2020NJSSC STATE RACE

SLALOM RESULTS ‐ INDIVIDUAL

Men

Place Team Time (seconds)

1 Andy  Barnett High Life A 34.41

2 Garrett Wafler Ramapo A 37.60

3 Jim Tomassetti Trailsweepers A 38.01

4 JP Madarasz Ramapo A 38.11

5 Igor Manoylovich Ramapo A 38.29

6 Chris Yombor Craigmeur A 39.18

7 Jonathan Blumers SCNJ A 39.72

8 Jeff  Viglielmo Trailsweepers A 39.73

9 Jay Henry SCNJ A 40.12

10 Mike Rothenburg Trailsweepers A 40.70

11 Ryan Ballentine Trailsweepers A 43.95

12 Rob McDonald Craigmeur A 44.01

13 Mike Diederich Ramapo A 44.29

14 Chip Miller SCNJ A 45.48

15 Jim Hollister Craigmeur A 45.60

16 Stu Bassell Ramapo A 46.86

17 Todd Chronin High Life A 47.87

18 Tom Milner Short Hills A 49.61

19 Dan Kalas Craigmeur A 50.24

20 Dale Ziegenfelder Trailsweepers A 50.51

21 Matt O'Connor SCNJ B 50.60

22 Kris Clark SCNJ B 50.82

23 Dennis Curnyn Ramapo B 51.05

24 Nicholas Miller SCNJ A 51.58

25 John McAndris SCNJ A 51.65

26 Jay  Millard SCNJ B 52.58

27 Ken Glick Ramapo B 53.84

28 Al Pierce Ramapo B 56.27

29 Craig Haines High Life A 59.78

30 Chris  Cooney High Life A 61.12

31 Dan  Peterson Short Hills A 61.30

32 Don Leck Short Hills A 61.32

33 Paul Paffendorf Ramapo B 63.57

34 Pat Fusco SCNJ B 66.95

35 Tom Boehm Short Hills A 67.37

36 Kerry Coffman Short Hills A 71.29

37 Dave  Young High Life A 77.12

38 Bob Quinn Craigmeur A 90.32

Bill Sidlovsky Ramapo A DNF

Trey Miller SCNJ A DNF

Wayne Haines High Life A DNR

Racer
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2020 NJSSC STATE RACE

OVERALL STANDING ‐ INDIVUAL

Women

Place Team GS Slalom Total

1 Kerry Finch Trailsweepers A 40.77 39.06 79.83

2 Dawn Mazzanti  Craigmeur A 41.57 41.67 83.24

3 Carol  Tomassetti Trailsweepers A 46.18 45.84 92.02

4 Sharon Weston Ramapo A 48.85 45.13 93.98

5 Marissa DeSouter Ramapo A 47.55 46.92 94.47

6 Karen Lynch Ramapo A 48.28 49.65 97.93

7 Carlene Bassell Ramapo A 47.62 52.62 100.24

8 Klara  Volencova SCNJ A 49.83 52.37 102.20

9 Jackie Conlan SCNJ A 51.33 50.96 102.29

10 Grace Clark SCNJ A 49.16 53.71 102.87

11 Brianne Rachmiel Craigmeur A 51.72 51.18 102.90

12 Sandy  Schwinzer Trailsweepers A 53.40 50.39 103.79

13 Karen Sanderson Ramapo A 50.77 53.82 104.59

14 Pam  Berberich SCNJ A 56.60 59.49 116.09

15 Ginny  Newman SCNJ A 60.89 64.09 124.98

16 Kelly Kalas Craigmeur A 69.12 70.51 139.63

Marcia  Postalian Short Hills A DNF 81.17 DNQ

Time (seconds)

Racer
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2020 NJSSC STATE RACE

OVERALL STANDING ‐ INDIVUAL

Men

Place Team GS Slalom Total

1 Andy  Barnett High Life A 38.61 34.41 73.02

2 Jim Tomassetti Trailsweepers A 39.26 38.01 77.27

2 Garrett Wafler Ramapo A 39.67 37.60 77.27

4 JP Madarasz Ramapo A 39.18 38.11 77.29

5 Chris Yombor Craigmeur A 39.24 39.18 78.42

6 Jonathan Blumers SCNJ A 39.73 39.72 79.45

7 Jay Henry SCNJ A 39.54 40.12 79.66

8 Igor Manoylovich Ramapo A 41.75 38.29 80.04

9 Jeff  Viglielmo Trailsweepers A 41.98 39.73 81.71

10 Ryan Ballentine Trailsweepers A 39.49 43.95 83.44

11 Mike Rothenburg Trailsweepers A 43.11 40.70 83.81

12 Jim Hollister Craigmeur A 43.08 45.60 88.68

13 Rob McDonald Craigmeur A 44.76 44.01 88.77

14 Chip Miller SCNJ A 43.56 45.48 89.04

15 Mike Diederich Ramapo A 44.92 44.29 89.21

16 Stu Bassell Ramapo A 44.71 46.86 91.57

17 Todd Chronin High Life A 44.62 47.87 92.49

18 Dale Ziegenfelder Trailsweepers A 42.52 50.51 93.03

19 Tom Milner Short Hills A 44.97 49.61 94.58

20 Nicholas Miller SCNJ A 45.04 51.58 96.62

21 Dennis Curnyn Ramapo B 47.86 51.05 98.91

22 Dan Kalas Craigmeur A 50.31 50.24 100.55

23 Kris Clark SCNJ B 51.06 50.82 101.88

24 Jay  Millard SCNJ B 53.12 52.58 105.70

25 John McAndris SCNJ A 54.16 51.65 105.81

26 Ken Glick Ramapo B 54.05 53.84 107.89

27 Al Pierce Ramapo B 53.32 56.27 109.59

28 Chris  Cooney High Life A 57.84 61.12 118.96

29 Don Leck Short Hills A 64.16 61.32 125.48

30 Paul Paffendorf Ramapo B 63.47 63.57 127.04

31 Pat Fusco SCNJ B 60.27 66.95 127.22

32 Tom Boehm Short Hills A 63.91 67.37 131.28

33 Kerry Coffman Short Hills A 66.82 71.29 138.11

34 Dave  Young High Life A 68.73 77.12 145.85

35 Bob Quinn Craigmeur A 68.51 90.32 158.83

Trey Miller SCNJ A 44.04 DNF DNQ

Dan  Peterson Short Hills A DNF 61.30 DNQ

Bill Sidlovsky Ramapo A 47.13 DNF DNQ

Matt O'Connor SCNJ B DNR 50.60 DNQ

Craig Haines High Life A DNF 59.78 DNQ

Wayne Haines High Life A 82.89 DNR DNQ

Time (seconds)

Racer
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